Commissioner for Patents	ВО	K ASSIGNMENTS		Alexand	drja, VA 22313-145
Farm PTO-1535	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01)	P/	ATENTS ON	_Y	U.S. PATENT AND TRACEMARK OFFICE	
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof:					
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Rece			Party(les):	
Victor Stanley, Inc.		Name:	Secure Site Design, LLC		
		Street Address:	2103 Brickho	use Road	
		Street Address:			
		City:	Dunkirk		
		State/Country:	Maryland	Postal Code:	20754-0330
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ros) attached?	Yos Wyo	Additional name(s) and add	resses allached?	Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		1			
Assignment		☐ Change of Nar	me		
Security Agreement		Other:			
☐ Merger		Execution Date:	02142005		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number	mber(s):				
		cation and the first e	execution date of	application is	
Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is: Application has been filed already and the application filing date is:					
	B. Issued Patent Number(s):				
A. Patent Application Number(s):		D474846	riper(s):		
Additional numbers attached? Lives 180 No					
Name and address of party to whom concerning this matter should be matter.		nce	6. Total number tions and pa	er of applica- atents involved:	1
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-			7. Total Fee (3	7 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
JACOBSON HO	:	Enclosed -	Credit Card Payn	nent Form	
400 Seventh Si Washington, D.C.		g	Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.		
Tel. 202-63		Ū			
Attorney Docket Number: P68022U	E0		Account	10. 05-1336.	
Attorney Docket Indiriber: P660220		IOT HOE THIS SDA	<u> </u>		
0.01-1	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and Signature; To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foreg	olna information is tr	tie and coract a	ind any attached c	onvis a trua
copy of the original document.		10/21	as and senset d	me any anaoneo c	why to digge
Linda J. Shapiro 28,264	- The	6/ (Jakon		February 22	2, 2005
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	0/7	Signature			Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
JCH 103-Z/02					

PATENT REEL: 015748 FRAME: 0807

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

Whereas, Victor Stanley, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), a corporation of Maryland and having an address 2103 Brickhouse Road, Dunkirk, Maryland 20754-0330 is the owner by assignment recorded on September 20, 2004, at Reel 013207, Frame(s) 0340-0342, of United States Patent Application Serial No. 29/165,862, filed on August 20, 2004, now U.S. Patent No. D474,846, entitled DESIGN FOR A BOLLARD, and the invention described therein; and

Whereas, Secure Site Design, LLC (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a corporation of Delaware and having an address 2103 Brickhouse Road, Dunkirk, Maryland 20754-0330, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to the said invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell and assign to the said Assignee, the successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and extensions thereof; and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is concerned to the said Assignee, as assignee of the Assignor's entire right, title and interest.

The Assignor also hereby sells and assigns to the said Assignee, the successors and assigns, the foreign rights of the undersigned to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in its own name in said countries, including all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the Assignor and its legal representatives further agree to execute any and all, patent applications, assignments, affidavits and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

The Assignor hereby further agrees that it and its legal representatives will communicate to said Assignee or to the successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to them respecting any improvements, and at the expense of said assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, the successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and endorse proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Assignment authorizes its attorneys at JACOBSON HOLMAN, PLLC to insert into this Assignment document any identifying information concerning this patent application and

PATENT REEL: 015748 FRAME: 0808

Page 2

this Assignment, such as its title, filing date, application number, and reel and frame number of recordation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the duly authorized representative of the Assignor this _______ day of _______ 2005.

SECURE SITE DESIGN, LLC (ASSIGNOR)

By:

Gerald P. Skalka

Its:

Manager

State of: Maryland

County of: Calvert

Personally appeared before me the above-named Gerald P. Skalka, to me well known, who signed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT on behalf of Secure Site Design, LLC in my presence on the date thereof and acknowledged the same to be his voluntary act and deed.

Notary Public

- Z Hallo

My commission to expire on 12/1/05

JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, NW Washington, D.C. 20004

(202) 638-6666

P68022US0 Assignment to SSD,wp4

PATENT REEL: 015748 FRAME: 0809